Rodeo Date

Sunday, May 27, 2018
Sunday, June 17, 2018
Friday, June 22, 2018
Friday, June 22, 2018
Saturday, June 23,2018
Saturday, June 23, 2018
Saturday, June 23,2018
Sunday, June 24, 2018
Friday, July 6, 2018
Saturday, July 7, 2018
Saturday, July 7, 2018

Saturday, July 7, 2018
Sunday, July 8, 2018
Sunday, July 8, 2018
Sunday, July 8, 2018
Friday, July 13, 2018
Saturday, July 14, 2018
Saturday, July 14, 2018
Sunday, July 15, 2018
Saturday, July 14, 2018
Sunday, July 15, 2018
Sunday, July 15, 2018
Saturday, July 21, 2018
Sunday, July 22, 2018
Saturday, July 21, 2018
Sunday, July 22, 2018
Saturday, July 28, 2018
Sunday, July 29, 2018
Saturday, July 28, 2018
Sunday, July 29, 2018
Saturday, August 4, 2018
Sunday, August 5, 2018
Saturday, August 4, 2018
Sunday, August 5, 2018
Sunday, August 5, 2018
August 17, 18 &19

Rodeo Name

Dewey County 4-H Rodeo
Southwest SD 4-H Rodeo
Meade County 4-H Rodeo
Burke 4-H Rodeo

Burke 4-H Rodeo
Pennington Co. 4-H Rodeo
Perkins County 4-H Rodeo
Hyde-Hand 4-H Rodeo
Mellette/Jones County 4-H Rodeo
Harding County 4-H Rodeo
Bennett County 4-H Rodeo

Hub 4-H Rodeo

Hub 4-H Rodeo

Butte Co. 4-H Rodeo
Haakon/Jackson Co. 4-H Rodeo
Tripp Co. 4-H Rodeo
Brule Co. 4-H Rodeo
Eastern Dakota Regional
Eastern Dakota Regional
Ziebach Co. 4-H Rodeo
Ziebach Co. 4-H Rodeo
South Central SD 4-H Rodeo
Heartland 4-H Rodeo
Heartland 4-H Rodeo
Blunt 4-H Rodeo

Blunt 4-H Rodeo

Clark Co. 4-H Rodeo
Clark Co. 4-H Rodeo
NURC 4-H Rodeo

NURC 4-H Rodeo
Central SD 4-H Rodeo
Central SD 4-H Rodeo
Sioux Empire 4-H Rodeo
Sioux Empire 4-H Rodeo
Glacial Lakes 4-H Rodeo
State Finals 4-H Rodeo

Location
Timber Lake
Hermosa
Faith

Burke
Burke

Wall

Bison
Highmore
White River
Buffalo
Martin

Aberdeen
Aberdeen
Belle Fourche
Kadoka
Winner
Chamberlain
Watertown
Watertown
Dupree
Dupree
Kennebec
Huron

Huron

Blunt

Blunt

Clark

Clark

New Underwood
New Underwood
Ft. Pierre

Ft. Pierre
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sisseton

Ft. Pierre

Start Time
10:00AM
12:00PM
9:00AM
9:00AM
9:00AM
9:00AM
10:00AM
9:00AM
2:00PM
9:00AM
10:00AM MT

10:00 AM Saturday

8:45 AM Sunday
9:00AM
10:00AM
10:00AM
9:00AM
9:00AM
9:00AM
3:00PM
9:00AM
8:00AM
10:00AM
10:00AM
9:30AM
9:30 AM
10:00AM
9:00AM
10:00AM
10:00AM
9:00AM
9:00AM
9:00AM
9:00AM
10:00AM

Contact

Elizabeth Smith 381-2547
Elke King 484-5312

Kasey Hanson 831-9854
Kasey Hanson 831-9854
Cole/Bekki Reinert 515-4445
Shannon Carmichael

Amy Hoffman 852-2330/
Lorena Hight 259-3667/
Barb Williams 210-0379
Mary Kay Sell 455-2120/

Kristen Gonsoir 380-7066
395-6507

Kristen Gonsoir 380-7066
Clay Crago 307-896-4010
Jessica Magelky 695-5371/
Penny Heenan 840-1354/

Kathy Monnens 628-2310
Kathy Monnens 628-2310
Stacee Lemke 365-5161/
Stacee Lemke 365-5161/
Margo Mitchell 895-2541/
Carly Reinders 350-7519
Carly Reinders 350-7519
Jackie Mercer 222-2316
Jackie Mercer 222-2316
Kristine DeBerg 881-7521
Kristine DeBerg 881-7521
Justin Robertson 393-1769
Justin Robertson 393-1769

Kristin Lobien 212-8398
Kristin Lobien 212-8398
Kelly Hanson 268-4514
Kim Larson 280-4217

Entry Deadline
5/10/2018
6/1/2018
6/8/2018
6/15/2018
6/15/2018
6/1/2018
6/19/2018

6/22/2018

6/23/2018

6/22/2018
6/22/2018
6/25/2018

7/2/2018
6/26/2018
6/26/2018

7/14/2018
7/14/2018
7/7/2018
7/7/2018

7/23/2018
7/23/2018

5/1/2018
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