Rodeo Date	Rodeo Name	Location	Start Time	Contact	Entry Deadline
Sunday, May 27, 2018	Dewey County 4-H Rodeo	Timber Lake	10:00AM		5/10/2018
Sunday, June 17, 2018	Southwest SD 4-H Rodeo	Hermosa	12:00PM	Elizabeth Smith 381-2547	6/1/2018
Friday, June 22, 2018	Meade County 4-H Rodeo	Faith	9:00AM	Elke King 484-5312	6/8/2018
Friday, June 22, 2018	Burke 4-H Rodeo	Burke	9:00AM	Kasey Hanson 831-9854	6/15/2018
Saturday, June 23, 2018	Burke 4-H Rodeo	Burke	9:00AM	Kasey Hanson 831-9854	6/15/2018
Saturday, June 23, 2018	Pennington Co. 4-H Rodeo	Wall	9:00AM	Cole/Bekki Reinert 515-4445	6/1/2018
Saturday, June 23, 2018	Perkins County 4-H Rodeo	Bison	10:00AM	Shannon Carmichael	6/19/2018
Sunday, June 24, 2018	Hyde-Hand 4-H Rodeo	Highmore	9:00AM	Amy Hoffman 852-2330/	
Friday, July 6, 2018	Mellette/Jones County 4-H Rodeo	White River	2:00PM	Lorena Hight 259-3667/	6/22/2018
Saturday, July 7, 2018	Harding County 4-H Rodeo	Buffalo	9:00AM	Barb Williams 210-0379	
Saturday, July 7, 2018	Bennett County 4-H Rodeo	Martin	10:00AM MT	Mary Kay Sell 455-2120/	6/23/2018
			10:00 AM Saturday	Kristen Gonsoir 380-7066	
Saturday, July 7, 2018	Hub 4-H Rodeo	Aberdeen		395-6507	6/22/2018
Sunday, July 8, 2018	Hub 4-H Rodeo	Aberdeen	8:45 AM Sunday	Kristen Gonsoir 380-7066	6/22/2018
Sunday, July 8, 2018	Butte Co. 4-H Rodeo	Belle Fourche	9:00AM	Clay Crago 307-896-4010	6/25/2018
Sunday, July 8, 2018	Haakon/Jackson Co. 4-H Rodeo	Kadoka	10:00AM	Jessica Magelky 695-5371/	
Friday, July 13, 2018	Tripp Co. 4-H Rodeo	Winner	10:00AM	Penny Heenan 840-1354/	
Saturday, July 14, 2018	Brule Co. 4-H Rodeo	Chamberlain	9:00AM		7/2/2018
Saturday, July 14, 2018	Eastern Dakota Regional	Watertown	9:00AM	Kathy Monnens 628-2310	6/26/2018
Sunday, July 15, 2018	Eastern Dakota Regional	Watertown	9:00AM	Kathy Monnens 628-2310	6/26/2018
Saturday, July 14, 2018	Ziebach Co. 4-H Rodeo	Dupree	3:00PM	Stacee Lemke 365-5161/	
Sunday, July 15, 2018	Ziebach Co. 4-H Rodeo	Dupree	9:00AM	Stacee Lemke 365-5161/	
Sunday, July 15, 2018	South Central SD 4-H Rodeo	Kennebec	8:00AM	Margo Mitchell 895-2541/	
Saturday, July 21, 2018	Heartland 4-H Rodeo	Huron	10:00AM	Carly Reinders 350-7519	
Sunday, July 22, 2018	Heartland 4-H Rodeo	Huron	10:00AM	Carly Reinders 350-7519	
Saturday, July 21, 2018	Blunt 4-H Rodeo	Blunt	9:30AM	Jackie Mercer 222-2316	7/14/2018
Sunday, July 22, 2018	Blunt 4-H Rodeo	Blunt	9:30 AM	Jackie Mercer 222-2316	7/14/2018
Saturday, July 28, 2018	Clark Co. 4-H Rodeo	Clark	10:00AM	Kristine DeBerg 881-7521	7/7/2018
Sunday, July 29, 2018	Clark Co. 4-H Rodeo	Clark	9:00AM	Kristine DeBerg 881-7521	7/7/2018
Saturday, July 28, 2018	NURC 4-H Rodeo	New Underwood	10:00AM	Justin Robertson 393-1769	
Sunday, July 29, 2018	NURC 4-H Rodeo	New Underwood	10:00AM	Justin Robertson 393-1769	
Saturday, August 4, 2018	Central SD 4-H Rodeo	Ft. Pierre	9:00AM		7/23/2018
Sunday, August 5, 2018	Central SD 4-H Rodeo	Ft. Pierre	9:00AM		7/23/2018
Saturday, August 4, 2018	Sioux Empire 4-H Rodeo	Sioux Falls	9:00AM	Kristin Lobien 212-8398	
Sunday, August 5, 2018	Sioux Empire 4-H Rodeo	Sioux Falls	9:00AM	Kristin Lobien 212-8398	
Sunday, August 5, 2018	Glacial Lakes 4-H Rodeo	Sisseton	10:00AM	Kelly Hanson 268-4514	
August 17, 18 &19	State Finals 4-H Rodeo	Ft. Pierre		Kim Larson 280-4217	5/1/2018